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MAP 2 :- RURAL ROAD INVENTORY MAP 
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Grant 
Supported By

Name of District

Technical
Assistance 

Project

Department for Internat ional Development (DFID)

Prepa ration o f District Transport  Master Pla n

Consultant Susta inable Infras tructure Development Foundation (S IDeF)

Source

District Road Inventory
Road Class

Total 
length

Black 
Top Gravel Earthen

Strategic road network        79.98      79.98             -                 -   
Urban roads               -               -               -                 -   
District road core network      131.55             -               -        131.55 
Village roads          3.27             -           1.19          2.07 
Total      214.80      79.98         1.19      133.62 
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 MAP 3 :-DISTRICT ROAD CORE NETWORK MAP (DRCN)
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Grant 
Supported By

Name of District

Technical
Assistance 

Project

Department for Internat ional Development (DFID)

Prepa ration o f District Transport  Master Pla n

Consultant Susta inable Infras tructure Development Foundation (S IDeF)

Source

LEGEND
!( District headquarter
!! VDC Center

Strategic roads
Rural Road

Earthern
New Construction
International_Boundary
District Boundary
VDC Boundary

River

Proposed Bridge

District road core network (DRCN)

Black Top Gravel Earthen New
68DR001 22.84         -           -      13.00       9.84      
68DR002 85.10         -           -      5.10         80.00    
68DR003 80.00         -           -      -           80.00    
68DR004 15.25         -           -      15.25       -        
68DR005 65.36         -           -      59.66       5.70      
68DR006 48.72         -           -      8.72         40.00    
68DR007 21.00         -           -      1.00         20.00    
68DR008 11.00         -           -      9.00         2.00      
68DR009 20.00         -           -      -           20.00    
68DR010 20.37         -           -      0.37         20.00    
68DR011 20.00         -           -      -           20.00    
68DR012 40.49         -           -      0.49         40.00    
68DR013 102.97       -           -      18.97       84.00    
Total 553.09               -            -   131.55 421.54

Code Total 
length 

Surface Types
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 MAP 5 :-DISTRICT TRANSPORT MASTER PLAN MAP (DTMP)

WITH SURFACE TYPE
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Department of Survey,GPS Survey, DoR, DoLIDAR

Grant 
Supported By

Name of District

Technical
Assistance 

Project

Departmen t for I ntern ational Developme nt (DFID)

Preparation of Distric t Transport Master Plan

Consultant Sustainable Infrastructure Development Foundation (SIDeF)

Source

District Transport master Plan (DTMP)

Black Top Gravel Earthen
68DR001 13.00         -            13.00      -        
68DR002 5.10           -            5.10        -        
68DR004 4.11           -            4.11        -        
68DR005 2.39           -            2.39        -        
68DR006 18.72         -            18.72      -        
68DR007 1.00           -            1.00        -        
68DR008 11.00         -            11.00      -        
68DR010 20.37         -            20.37      -        
68DR011 1.01           -            1.01        -        
68DR012 0.48           -            0.48        -        
68DR013 18.97         -            18.97      -        
Total 96.15                -   96.15            -   

Code Total 
length 

Surface Types

Accessibility

VDCs Populaton % VDCs Populaton % VDCs Populaton % VDCs Populaton %
Start of DTMP 11 53,666       28% 27 107,502     55% 23 103,533     53% 0 -             0%
End of DTMP 11 53,666       28% 24 91,168       47% 8 27,905       14% 17 81,402       42%
Differ ence -     -             0% 3-       16,334-       -8% 15-      75,628-       -39% 17           81,402       42%

No access to road All-weather core roadsFair-weather core roadsDirect access to SRN

Accessibility Coverage
Total length
km km % km % km %

Start of DTMP 131.55        131.55     100% -         0% -         0%
End of DTMP 131.55        57.27       44% 74.28     56% -         0%
Differ ence -              74.28-       -56% 74.28     56% -         0%

All-weather blacktopAll-weather gravelFair-weather
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District Boundary
VDC Boundary

River

Proposed Bridge

Earthern
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 MAP :-4  DISTRICT TRANSPORT PERSPECTIVE PLAN  MAP (DTPP)

WITH SURFACE TYPES
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LEGEND
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!! VDC Center

Strategic roads
Rural Road

Gravel
International_Boundary
District Boundary
VDC Boundary

River

Proposed Bridge

District Transport Prespectve Pl an (DTPP)

Black Top Gravel Earthen
68DR001 22.84         - 22.84     -        
68DR002 85.10         -           85.10     -        
68DR003 80.00         - 80.00     -        
68DR004 15.25         -           15.25     -        
68DR005 65.36         -           65.36     -        
68DR006 48.72         -           48.72     -        
68DR007 21.00         -           21.00     -        
68DR008 11.00         -           11.00     -        
68DR009 20.00         -           20.00     -        
68DR010 20.37         - 20.37     -        
68DR011 20.00         -           20.00     -        
68DR012 40.49         -           40.49     -        
68DR013 102.97       -           102.97   -        
Total 553.09               -   553.09            -   

Code Total 
length 

Surface Types
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